City of Hillsboro - Parks & Recreation Fee Schedule

Recreation Fee Schedule

Fireman's Clubhouse		\$100 Deposit	\$75 Per Day Resident	
Challacombe House		\$100 Deposit	City Resident: \$100 Per 4 Hours \$150 Per Day \$200 Per Holiday	Non-Resident: \$125 Per 4 Hours \$187.50 Per Day \$250 Per Holiday
South Marina Slip Fee - April 1 - March 31	\$650 old South Marina Slips	\$950 New South Marina Slips		
Waterfowl Blind	City Resident \$150	County Resident \$200	Out of County \$250	\$200 Deposit \$25 Lottery Fee for open spots
Archery Deer Hunting	City Resident \$150	County Resident \$200	Out of County \$250	\$50 Deposit
Lake Lot Fees	\$175 City Resident	\$225 County Resident	\$275 Out of County	\$200 Deposit per Lot
Boat Trailer Parking	\$20 Monthly	\$100 Annual	\$15 Marina Slip Lessee Monthly	\$75 Marina Slip Lessee Annual
Watercraft Rental	\$10 Per Hour	2 Paddle Boards, 4 Kayaks, 1 Canoe	Available at Sherwood Forest Camp Host.	

Central Park Pool Fee Schedule

Daily Pass \$3/Day Individual Season Pass \$75 City Resident		Under 4 Free	Over 60 Free
		\$90 Non Resident	
Family Season Pass \$160 City Resident (up to people) +\$25 per addition person		\$185 Non Resident (up to 5 people) +\$30 per additional person	
Pool Party	\$70 Deposit		
	\$120 Fee 6-8 PM	Plus - \$25/Lifeguard Paid Direct	Two Lifeguards Up to 30 Guests, add one for each additional 10 guests.

Camping Fee Schedule

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	T		T
Camping - Seasonal with Sewer	\$1400 Seasonal Pass		
Camping - Seasonal	\$1100 Seasonal Pass		
Camping - Monthly	\$500 Camper		
Camping - Weekly	\$125 Per Site		
<u>Camping - Daily</u>	\$25 Camper/\$20 Tent Only	\$40 Camper/\$30 Tent Holidays & Special Event	
Camping - Discounted	50% off camping fee M-Th for IL resident Seniors (over 62) and Class 2 or 2A Disabled. Discount applies after \$10 Utility Fee per site per night.	20% off camping fee to active duty & reserve military, police, & firefighters. Discount applies after \$10 Utility Fee per site per night.	Disabled Veterans, Prisoners of War, and Veterans with IDNR Special Pass Camp Free. Discount applies after \$10 Utility Fee per site per night.
Camping - Cabins	\$20/Day Monday - Thursday \$50 Deposit	\$25/Day Friday - Sunday \$50 Deposit	\$40/Day Holidays & Special Events - \$50 Deposit
Winter Camper Storage @ Campground	\$300 for seasonal & returning campers		
Winter Trailer Parking @ Campground	\$75 for trailers under 16'	\$125 for trailers over 16'	

Annual Boat Permit Fee Schedule

	<u>City</u> <u>Residents</u>	County Residents	Out of County	Out of State	Senior Discount over 65
<u>1-20 Horsepower</u>	\$30	\$40	\$45		25%
21-50 Horsepower	\$40	\$50	\$60		25%
51-100 Horsepower	\$45	\$70	\$85		25%
101-200 Horsepower	\$65	\$105	\$155		25%
201+ Horsepower	\$75	\$135	\$185	1	25%
<u>Sailboats</u>	\$30	\$45	\$50		50%
Non Motorized Watercraft	\$20	\$20	\$20	**************************************	50%
<u>Jet-Ski</u>	\$150	\$185	\$235	\$275	25%
Daily Boat Permit	\$10	\$15	\$20		25%
Two Day Jet-Ski Permit	\$30	\$50	\$75		25%
Weekly Non-Motorized Watercraft Permit	\$ 5	\$5	\$ 5		25%
Tournament Daily Fee	\$8	\$8	\$8		25%